

## Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited ACN 154 103 607

ASX/Media Release Sydney, Australia – 24 January 2018

## OFFICIAL LAUNCH OF AIRRIDER 1 UTAMA

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (ASX:IDZ) (ISA Group) announces that AirRider 1 Utama will officially launch today as part of the opening of Extension E of the 1 Utama Shopping Centre.

AirRider 1 Utama will form part of the initial launch of Extension E of the 1 Utama Shopping Centre taking place later today in Malaysia. AirRider 1 Utama forms an integral part of Extension E which will operate under the tag line: Excite, Entertain and Exhilarate and be positioned as a multisport and entertainment venue.

AirRider 1 Utama opened to the public in early January 2018 and is attracting considerable interest. Early participants have included a mix of first time flyers and professional flyers, all of whom have reported very positive experiences. The purpose built 12 foot diameter glass chamber uses state of the art technology to provide a stable and steady airflow ideal for perfecting airborne maneuvers.

AirRider is located on the second floor of Extension E to the 1 Utama Shopping Centre, Malaysia's largest shopping centre. The Extension is integrated into the Shopping Centre with connection bridges for ease of access. It is also strategically connected to the Bandar Utama MRT station, making it extremely convenient for access from the MRT train.

"We are delighted to be part of the launch of Extension E and, together with 1 Utama, to bring indoor skydiving to Malaysia" said Wayne Jones, ISA Group CEO. "Indoor skydiving is an activity everyone can enjoy and we look forward to growing our operations across Asia and beyond."

Further information on ISA Group is available at www.indoorskydiveaustralia.com.au.

ENDS

## About Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (ACN: 154 103 607)

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited was established in 2011 as the parent company to build and operate indoor skydiving facilities across our region. These facilities allowing human flight within a safe environment are currently used by tourists, skydiving enthusiasts and military throughout the world. Flexible operating hours, low overheads and proven technology are just a few of the highlights that support the company's business model. The Company listed on ASX on 18 January 2013 under the code IDZ.

For further information visit: <a href="https://www.indoorskydive.com.au">www.indoorskydive.com.au</a>
Telephone: +61 2 9325 5900 fax +61 2 9325 5950

Wayne Jones, CEO, +61 2 9325 5900 or wjones@indoorskydive.com.au

Fiona Yiend, Company Secretary, +61 2 9325 5900 or <a href="mailto:fyiend@indoorskydive.com.au">fyiend@indoorskydive.com.au</a>

Andrew Angus, Investor Relations, +61 402 823 757 or andrewangus@overlandadvisers.com.au

